‘Annexure-I & II’ to the noticee as Rs.46,40,87,506/-  under Section 14 (1) of 
the  Customs  Act,  1962  read  with  Rule  3  (1)  of  Customs  Valuation 
(Determination of Value of Export Goods) Rules, 2007.

iii. I  determine  and  confirm  the  demand  of  the  differential  (export)  duty 
amounting  to  Rs.1,24,77,985/-  (Rupees  One  Crore  Twenty  Four  Lakh 
Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Five only), as calculated 
and  shown  in  ‘Annexure-I  &  II’  to  the  notice,  in  respect  of  aforesaid 
Shipping Bills filed by them at 2 different ports, under the provisions of 
Section 28(8) of the Customs Act, 1962 and order to recover the same from

[...]

Act,  1962  on  the  above  confirmed  demand  of  duty  amounting  to 
Rs.1,24,77,985/-.

v. I order to appropriate voluntarily paid duty amounting to Rs.1,11,51,921/-, 
paid during the course of  investigation against differential  (export)  duty 
amounting  to  Rs.1,24,77,985/- (Rupees  One  Crore  Twenty  Four  Lakh 
Seventy Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Five only). 

vi. I hold that the goods as detailed in Annexure-I & II having re-determined 
assessable value of Rs.46,40,87,506/- are liable to confiscation under the 
provisions of Section 113(i) of the Customs Act, 1962. Since the goods are 
not available for confiscation, I don’t impose redemption fine under Section